

AGENDA

City of Bloomington Board of Park Commissioners Regular Meeting: Tuesday, February, 27 2023 4:00 – 5:30 p.m. Council Chambers, 401 N Morton St, Bloomington, IN

CALL TO ORDER - ROLL CALL

А.	CONSENT CALENDAR	
A-1	Approval of Minutes of January 23, 2024	
A-2	Approval of Claims Submitted January 23, 2024 through February 23, 2024	
A-3	Approval of Non-Reverting Budget Amendments	
A-4	Review of Business Reports	
A-5	Review/Approval of Credit Card Refunds	
A-6	Approval of Surplus	
A-7	Approval of Service Agreement with Mother Nature Landscaping	Haskell Smith
A-8	Approval of Contract with Oscar Roofing for gutter repairs at Switchyard Park	Mark Marotz
A-9	Approval of Service Agreement with KCI for Crestmont Park Invasive Management	Joanna Sparks
A-10	Approval of Addendum with Jack Laurie Group for TLRC Court Resurfacing	Daren Eads
A-11	Approval of Performance and Entertainment Agreement Template	Crystal Ritter
A-12	Approval of Farmer's Market Food & Beverage and Food Truck Agreement Template	Clarence Boone
A-13	Approval of Partnership Agreement with Bloomington Junior League Baseball	Scott Pedersen
A-14	Approval of Partnership Agreement with Monroe County Senior League Baseball	Scott Pedersen
A-15	Approval of Concession Partnership Agreement for Winslow Sports Park	Scott Pedersen
A-16	Approval of Partnership Agreement with Otto's Parking Marking	Steve Cotter
A-17	Approval of Partnership Agreement with Bloomington Symphony Orchestra	Crystal Ritter
A-18	Approval of Indemnification Agreement for Eclipse Event Parking	Emily Buuck
A-19	Approval of Revised Partnership Agreement with MC-IRIS	Joanna Sparks

Β. **PUBLIC HEARINGS/APPEARANCES**

B-1	Bravo Award – Dave and Sherrie Everton	Emily Buuck
B-2	Parks Partner Award	(none)
B-3	Staff Introductions – Caleb Poer	Caleb Poer
B-3	Staff Introductions – Chloe Meredith	Chloe Meredith
B-3	Staff Introductions – Claudia Westhafer	Claudia Westhafer
B-3	Staff Introduction – Payton Poulston	Payton Poulston

C. **OTHER BUSINESS**

C-1	Approval of Contract with Green Dragon for 2024 primary site mowing	Joanna Sparks
C-2	Approval of Contract with 4 U Lawn and Landscaping for 2024 alternate site mowing	Joanna Sparks
C-3	Approval of Contract with Eco Logic for Rogers Family Park Prairie Management	Joanna Sparks
C-4	Approval of Contract with Centerstone for 2024 Services	Hsiung Marler
C-5	Approval of Service Agreement with The Stables Events for portable toilet servicing	Mark Marotz
C-6	Approval of Service Agreement with Bluestone Tree for hazard tree removals	Haskell Smith
C-7	Approval of Service Agreement with JR Ellington for hazard tree removals	Haskell Smith
C-8	Approval of Appointment to Tree Commission – George Hegeman	Haskell Smith
C-9	Approval of Partnership Agreement with CanopyBloomington for 2024 Tree Tenders	Haskell Smith
C-10	Approval of Partnership Agreement with Paso a Paso for Jaripeo Event	Rebecca Swift
C-11	Approval of Partnership Agreement with Lake Monroe Sailing Association	Amy Shrake
C-12	Approval of Concession Partnership Agreement for Twin Lakes Sports Park	Scott Pedersen
C-13	Approval of Partnership Agreement with Area 10 on Aging	Becky Higgins
C-14	Approval of Pool Fee Waiver Application Process for 2024	Kim Clapp
C-15	Approval of B-Line Closure for Showers Plaza Repair	Tim Street
C-16	Approval of Purchase Agreement with Midwest Golf & Turf	Tim Street
C-17	Approval of Partnership Agreement with Bloomington Football Club	Scott Pedersen

REPORTS D.

E. PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT

This meeting may also be accessed electronically via Community Access Television or Zoom, allowing for remote public attendance and participation. The public attending electronically are encouraged to send remote submissions of public comment (via email, to (tim.street@bloomington.in.gov).

The meeting may accessed virtually at the following link: https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/82864005167?pwd=qDLrzbDD7BiWIrTpDUvtwaPf2nCRN7.1

Meeting ID: 828 6400 5167 Passcode: 356941